

t
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20576/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in FAO No.2021/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB AGRO INDS. CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SINGLA GRAM UDYOG SAMITI (REGD)

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21443 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Sharda Kapoor)
| |Court Master

|